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In Proper Person 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

Javier Ramirez 

Appellant 

vs: 

Mayra E. Arreguin 

Respondent 

MOTION TO ACCEPT LATE REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS 

I Javier Ramirez, appearing in Proper Person, request that the Court enter an Order granting 

me the following: 

Acceptance of late request of transcripts for case number 71908. 

This Motion is made for the following reasons: 

Due to a lack of funds and transportation I was not able to travel to Carson City from Gardnerville 

to provide the Honorable Court Of Appeals with the proper paperwork on the time frame 

requested. 

In addition to this, a Motion To Show Cause For Contempt Of Court was filed at the First District 

Court QA--Dyilhth  2016, case number 12DR1003911B , I requested Mr. Chris Bayer 
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Advocate for the Children thru CASA, to informed the Court of the non-compliance of order 

issued on November 4 th  2016 from respondent Mayra E. Arreguin .(see attached ) 

Per Mr. Bayer statements he was going to get a hold of the Court and write a report that has 

not been done to this day, which I planned to include with this appeal's paperwork 

I beg to the Court Of Appeals to take into consideration my request on this motion due to the 

circustances. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State Of Nevada that the foregoing is true 

and correct. 

DATED this 26 1. " of January ,2017 

Javier Ramirez 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to NRCP (b), the undersigned hereby certifies that on this date, I deposited a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing Motion in the U.S Mail. With postage pre-paid thereon addressed 

to: 

Mayra Edith Arreguin 

1756 Russell Way Apt E 

Carson City ,NV 89706 

DATED this 26 th  of January ,2017 
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_................,... ELIZABETH A. BROWN 	/ 
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT 
`..........DEPUTY CLERK 

Your Name: 
Mailing Address: 
City, State, Zip: 
Telephone: 
In Proper Person 
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In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada 

In and for Carson City 
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	, appearing in Proper Person, 
(Your Name) 

request that the Court enter an Order granting me the following: 

State what you want the Court to order. If you have more than one request, 
clearly list and number each request. Do not explain your requests in detail 
here, just list them. 
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: 
Fully explain why you believe you should be granted your request(s). 

List and number each request. 

This Motion is made for the following reasons: 	. 	keA 
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(If you need more room, you may attach additional sheets of paper. Be sure you write only on 

one side of each sheet, number the page or pages 3(a), 3(b), etc. and initial each page at the 

bottom.) 

This document does not contain the Social Security number of any person. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Nevada that the foregoing 

is true and correct. 
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1 	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), the undersigned hereby certifies that on this date, I deposited a 

3 

4 
true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion in the U.S. Mail with postage pre-paid thereon, 

5 
addressed to: 

6 

	 /77  a d 	/417Y";-14  

7 
	 / 7 s 	PI ssei oicy  

8 
	 /141  k976C 

Dated this  p2,e  day of 	  

 

, 20  7o  . 

 

 
 

 

ai,o( Ars-gnac 	 r 

1AGe f-rn; / 	716 7;-i-v Can"' 	(ar- 

847, 

F6/4424/-15" PI 97-7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 



	

Re: Exchange 11/6/16 - javier ramirez 
	 Page 2 of 2 

Next idea? 	Suggestion? 

From: Mayra Arreguin <mayra ae20@hotmail.com > 

Sent: Sunday, November 6, 2016 1:04 PM 

To: javier ramirez 

Cc: Chris Bayer 

Subject: Fwd: Exchange 11/6/16 

I cant go and adrian already went with you friday and we will start next sunday and it's 2:30 

pm 

	Forwarded message 	 

From: "javier ramirez" <viveenmi2011@hotmail.com > 

Date: Sun, Nov 6, 2016 at 12:47 PM -0800 

Subject: Exchange 11/6/16 

To: "Mayra Arreguin" <mayra ae20@hotmail.com >, 

"casaofccGearthlink.net " <casaofcc@earthlink.net > 

Mayra 

Per the new order and suggestion of Chris. I will picking up Carlos at 3;30 

pm today. at the sheriffs office. 

Please confirm that you have received this. and that you will be there 

Thank you 

Javier 



Re:, Exchange 11/6/16 - javier ramirez 	 Page 2 of 4 

On 11/7/16, 11:23 AM, javier ramirez wrote: 

Hi Chris: 

I never heard back from you 	What are going to do about yesterday? 

Thank You 

From: javier ramirez <viveenmi2011@hotmail.com > 

Sent: Sunday, November 6, 2016 1:54 PM 

To: Chris Bayer 

Subject: Re: Exchange 11/6/16 

Maybe I can't , but you do„.. 

From: Chris Bayer <casaofcc@earthlinknet> 

Sent: Sunday, November 6, 2016 1:51 PM 

To: javier ramirez 

Subject: Re: Exchange 11/6/16 

If she doesn't bring him then you probably would waste a trip to go. 

The order goes into effect when signed. But I don't think there's anything you 

can do about it. 

Thanks! 

Chris Bayer, 
Director, CASA of Carson City. 

www.casaofcc.orq 

CASA of CC 
www.casaofcc.orq  
Trains and supports volunteers in Carson City, Nevada to speak in court on behalf of children who 

have been removed from the home due to allegations of abuse and neglect. 

775 291-7014 



Re: Exchange 11/6/16 - javier ramirez 	
Page 1 of 4 

Re: Exchange 11/6/16 

javier ramirez <viveenmi2011@hotmail.com > 

Mon 11/7/2016 1:08 PM 

To:casaofcc@earthlink.net  <casaofcc@earthlink.net >; 

Hi Chris... 

I was there since 2;30 pm... I she never showed up... 

Honestly I wasn't going to bother you with this ,as I recall I keep being told that I 

keep overreacting to "small stuff" and that I cause the tension between me and her, 

and /or blame her for everything.„. I don't think that in this case along with the 

other instances (her not showing up for the visits with Eduardo) I made a big issue 

about it,.. Trust me I had waited with a lot of patience in every occasion, but if I'm 

wrong please tell me. 

You spent a lot of time of this last week ,and we had a conversation that the 

exchange would take place on Sunday, I don't see any argument between me and 

her. 

We have an order , we had a hearing and nothing changes.. 

By the way„„ It was only Carlos that I was supposed to pick up.... 

From: casaofcc@earthlink.net  <casaofcc@earthlink.net > 

Sent: Monday, November 7, 2016 12:47 PM 

To: javier ramirez 

Subject: Re: Exchange 11/6/16 

If you wish to file a motion you can. 

I am going to pick my battles. 

I wish she had done it. 

I wish you would show up and return the boys on time. 

But you both keep the argument going. 



visit - javier ramirez 	
Page 1 of 1 

visit 

javier ramirez <viveenmi2011@hotmail.com > 

Tue 11/22/2016 10:41 AM 

Toscasaofcc@earthlink.net  <casaofcc@earthlink.net >; Mayra Arreguin <mayra_ae20@hotmail.com >; 

Mayra; 

Again I need to cancel the visitation for tomorrow,because of lack of funds 	I sent 

you an email last night about the calls on Mondays and I'm waiting on your reply. 

Thank You 

javier 



Re: Visitation - javier ramirez 	 Page 2 of 2 

Mayra, Chris: 

I just got off the phone with Connie, which is the person that monitors 

the visits., and to set up the visit for this week, with the option of me 

paying on Thursday since that is the day the i get my 

unemployment..Unfortunately Lisa is gone from the office until the 

beginning of next year, so the visit will not occur once again. 

I had been waiting patiently on replies to my emails on this and 

other issues and I'm yet to be acknowledge at all. 

When do I get answers? 

Javier 



Visitation and phone call - javier ramirez 	 Page 1 of 1 

Visitation and phone call 

javier ramirez <viveenmi2011@hotmail.com > 

Tue 12/20/2016 1:56 PM 

To:casaofcc@earthlink.net  <casaofcc@earthlink.net >; Mayra Arreguin <mayra_ae20@hotmail.com >; 

Mayra: 

I couldn't afford the visit again at the Ron Wood Center 	So I cancelled it 

Last night I called to talk to the kids as per order , I left you a message and I'm 

still waiting on your reply . A couple of weeks ago I asked to please let me know ahead 

of time if your work schedule stops you from having the kids available to me, yet 

I'm still waiting on an answer on that email as well„let me know how you and I can 

come to an agreement to avoid this not later than tomorrow. 

Thank You 

Javier 
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Re: Visitation - javier ramirez 	
Page 1 of 2 

Re: Visitation 

Chris Bayer <casaofcc@earthlink.net > 

Tue 12/27/2016 3:57 PM 

Tojavier ramirez <viveenmi2011©hotmail.com >; 

I spoke to Jose and am waiting to hear from Mayra. 

I'll leave her another message. 

Thanks! 

Chris Bayer, 
Director, CASA of Carson City. 

wvvw.casaofcc.orct 
775 291-7014 

NOTICE: This communication, including any attachments, may contain confidential information and is intended only for the 

individual or entity to whom it is addressed. Any review, dissemination, or copying of this communication by anyone other than 

the recipient is strictly prohibited by the electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S. C. 2510-2521.  If you are not the 

intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email, delete and destroy all copies of the original message. 

On Dec 27,2016, at 3:54 PM, javier ramirez <viveenmi2011Photmail.com >  wrote: 



Report -javier rarnirez 	
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Report 

javier ramirez <viveenmi2011@hotmail.com > 

Wed 12/21/2016 3:26 PM 

To:casaofcc@earthlink.net  <casaofcc@earthlink.net >; Kristopher Komarek <Kristoohlee@yahoo.com >; 

Good Afternoon... 

Do we have a report for last month yet? 

I would like to exercise my legal parental right as a father and to have one 

done every week from this point on... 

Thank You 

Javier 


